

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DPS1136

TARA LYLE

EXPAGE	81888
1	1

04-558-2544

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

Fairfax, Inc. 114 Co. Rd. 3 P.O. Box 400 Chesapeake, OH 45619

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25309 304-746-2141

	DATE PRIN	TED	TEA	MS OF BAL	<b>E</b>	SHIP VIA	FOB		FAEIQ	TERMS	***
	04/11/	2011									<u></u>
	BID OPENING DATE		5/17/2	011		BID OF	ENING TIME	01:	30PM		
	LINE	QUAI	atty	uop :	CAT	TEN NUMBER	UNITPRICE		X.	MOUNT	
				0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000						**************************************
		1				·			,		•
		1	والمراكب والمراكب والمراكب								
						**************************************				•	
. [		POP 04/	10/201 Note W	TINATE.	1.20	PM AT THE WV STAT	TS SCHEDOFED		•		
	,	CADEMY	TALISE .	DING	E 1.00	ATED AT 135 ACADE	MV DOTUE			· .	
		UNBAR,			1 100	MANUEL TOO HOME	WIT TAUTAR				
	•		****		****	*********	*****	***			
-	1	LEASE	NOTE T	HE DR	UG FR	EE WORKPLACE AFFI	DAVIT AND BI	מ			
- 1	i i	OND AR	E REQU	IRED	HTIW	BID SUBMISSION.		_			
ı	1					*****	****	**			
			i	. 1					•		
				. 1							
				1							
q	001		J	B	9	10-66			101	10-00	<b>.</b>
-	_		1			L			#36,	430°°	<u>.</u>
ŀ	. 1	COPING	MAINT	ENANG	E, RE	PAIR, AND INSTAIL	ation		-		-
- [				ŀ	MART	ATORY PRE-BID	•	•			
1	7	MANDA	ם עמחיי	DE _ D T	NESTAL TO SETTE	L BE HELD ON 04/1	0/0011 38	•	18.00		
-	1	-30 PM	אירי ידע	E MES	T VIE	GINIA STATE POLICE	A SOTT WI		\$10	·	
.	Ē	UILDIN	G B LO	CATED	ר ידא	35 ACADEMY DRIVE	E ACADEMI	40.52	encert.	3 . 8	
	Ī	UNBAR.	WV 25	064.	ALL	INTERESTED		do.		ر بندس پرینستان	
1	F	ARTIES	ARE R	EOUIR	ED TO	ATTEND THIS MEET	TNG	177			
-	F	AILURE	TO AT	TEND	THE M	ANDATORY PRE-BID	SHALL RESULT	₹N.		CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON OF TH	
1	I	ISQUAL:	IFICAT	ton d	F THE	BID. NO ONE PER	SON MAY	, ) (mar)	$\triangleright$		
	R	epresei	NT MOR	E THA	N ONE	BIDDER.		ALCOHOL: Alc	_	m	
-								<u> </u>	**	O	
-	· <b>A</b>	N ATTEI	NDANCE	SHEE	r wil	L BE MADE AVAILAR	LE FOR ALL	9	-9		
-	P	PTENTI	AL BID	DERS	ro co	MPLETE. THIS WILL	L SERVE AS T	E			
1			POCO	MENT	VERIF	YING ATTENDANCE A	T THE MANDATO	ORY	*	• .	
- [		RE-BID	TO A DITT	LURE	IO PR	OVIDE YOUR COMPAN	Y AND				
ļ		N DIGOT	TAT TET	TAMEN 2	E ON I	THE ATTENDANCE SHI THE BID. THE STAT	EET WILL RESU	JLT			
	بار 20،	הטממטט א ארביה א	MA UUR NUTTET	ALIOI		THE BID. THE STATION TO VERIFY	TE WILL NOT				
		HM BIDE	TER TE	BESD	HERM	LE FOR ENSURING IT	ALIENDANCE.	•			
-	$\sim$	-/ <b>1 /</b> *	Y-			CERSES DEFORTERUS AND COND		90000000		800000000000000000000000000000000000000	2002
	IIONATURE	In b	1/. 11	のレイン	17			DATE	. <i>I</i> -	<u> </u>	
ļ	TILE (X	JUN		N N	KL	DAK RUSSELL 740				2011	
ľ	PRESI	DENT		-	55-0	672983	ADDRESS CHA				į
-	WH	EN RESPO	ONDING T	O RFQ.	NSER"	T NAME AND ADDRESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LA	BELE	D VENDO	R'	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

80	FORNUMB		
	DPS13	.36	

7

TARA LYLE
304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Fairfax, Inc. 114 Co. Rd. 3 P.O. Box 400 Chesapeake, OH 45619

WEST	VIRGINIA	STATE	POLICE
1	VIRGINIA		

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25309 304-746-2141

DATE PR	NTEO	ΤΕΙ	MS OF BAL	<b>6</b>	844	YVIA	FOB		FAE	OHT TERMS
04/11/										
BID OPENING DAT	S. Z. Transaction Control	05/17/2	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	r Y		G 1 No. 600 M 50	PENING TIME UNITERICE	(A 6 Sangle Provide Provide )	30PM	AMOUNT
, LINE	Q	JANTITY	LIOP	NO	JAE NO. IN	UMBER	UNITARICE			
		THE CON								
	INTERE OPENIN	STED PA G DATE.	RTIES ANY	AND, ADDE	IF NECE	ULD BE R	FO ALL KTEND THE B ECEIVED BY '			
	(B) A	G DATE. LL ADDE S AND	nda s				NOWLEDGED BY			
	Shall Ekcept	APPLY ALSO AP ION MAY	TO T PLY T BE F	NA C	RIGINAL ADDENDUM ADDENDU	AND REG BIDDING DOCUMEN M THAT I	ULATIONS DOCUMENT			
	REV. 1	1/96	-							
1	EKHIBI	T 10		;						
i	ADDEND	UM ACKN	DWLED	emen	r				·	
7	ADDEND	OM(S) A	AH CV	/E MA	DE THE N		COWING CHECK REVISIONS T ETC.			
1	PDEND	UM NOS.								
1	<b>70</b> . 1	•	05.0	4.20	<i>!/</i> .					
1	vD. 2				• • •					
<b>1</b>	TO. 3									
BIGNATURE .	7 /		10116	SEE RE	verse side for	TERMS AND CO	BRIDITION	DATE		
	Low	LKW	seer			I GET HONE		IM IE		
TILE		. FE	SAT <b>U</b>				ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NO	TED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

**DPS1136** 

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Fairfax, Inc. 114 Co. Rd. 3 P.O. Box 400 Chesapeake, OH 45619

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

\$124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE BOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25309 304-746-2141

DATE PR		TE	HMS OF SAI	F	8H	PVIA		) <b>B</b>	FREIG	HTTERNS
04/11/ BID OPENING DAT		SE /3 8 /2	1011							
Service State Section	ale sistemani	)5/17/2	x 2000000000000000000000000000000000000				PENING T		:30PM	***************************************
LINE	40	MILLA	uce	G	TELLA	JUMBER	UNIT	PRIGE	*	MOUNT
		•	1							
	NO. 4	• •			<b>!</b> • •					
	NO. 5		1		[ .	•	1	•	1	
<b>!</b> ·								•		
	I UNDER	STAND	THAT	TAILU	RE TO CO	NFIRM TH	RECEIP	T OF THE		
<u> </u>	ชากกรหากก	M(S) M	NA BE	CAUS	e for re	JECTION	OF THE B	IDS.		
,	VENDOR	MUST C	LEARL	CUND	ERSTAND	THAT ANY	VERBAL.			*
]	represe	NTATIO	N MADI	OR	ASSUMED '	TO BE MA	יטר קוות אל	G ANY	1	
(	ORAL DI	SCUSSI	ON HEI	D BE	TWEEN VE	NDOR'S R	RPRESENT	ልጥተህውር		
	иро Алу	STATE	PERS	NNEL	IS NOT	BINDING.	ONLY T	HE		
	INFORMA	TION	SSUED	IN W	RITING A	ND ADDED	TO THE	-	Ī	
	PECIFI	CATION	F 74-7	DE OF	FICIAL A	DDENDUM :	IS BINDI	NG.		
	11/	///_	1/1/	1.0	91/					
,	1./1		V. A	UNSCE	<i>K</i>		NATURE		1	
		FALREFAX	Lind	.						
	4		[" - ' ' [		• • • • • • • •	:.COM	YMA			
		MAY	04.	70//		DATI				
						DAT			,	
F	kv. 11,	/96								
		÷								-
. *			CONT	איוויי) מכוי	RS LICEN	iero				
				10101	WO TICEL	NO D				
W	EST VII	RGINIA	STATE	CODE	21-11-2	REQUIRE	S THAT A	AT.T.		
	FRSONS	DESIR	ING TO	PERF	ORM CONT	PACTING	WORK TN	THIC		
S	TATE MU	JST BE	LICEN	SED.	THE WES	ארבאקדע עני	מידא מיטאידים	አርጥባክል		
L	TCENS IN	NG BOAL	RD IS	<b>EMPON</b>	ERED TO	ISSUE TH	IE CONTRA	CTORS		1
L.	ICENSE.	APPI	ICATI	ons F	OR A CON	TRACTORS	LICENSE	MAY BE		
M	ADTTOI	COMPLI	TITING!	THE W	EST VIRG	VIO AIVI	ISION OF	LABOR		İ
. 2	5305	TELEPI	ONE:	(304)	558-789	M 318, 0	HARLESTO	MV, WV		1
**		·	1						1	[
لطر	est yte	CIMA	STATE	င္အဝာန	21-11-1	1 REQUIR	es any		1	
IGNATURE /	//			ESE PEY	ERBE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	piti(ana			
ITLE .	TXO	un	essect		·	TELEPHONE		DATE	, <u> </u>	
7		F					ADDF	ESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTE	DABOVE
WH	EN RESPO	DNDING T	O RFQ,	NSERT	NAME AND	ADDRESS I	N SPACE AB	OVE LABELE	D VENDO	<del>?'</del>



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 60130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for PEONUMBER Quotation DPS1136

TARA LYLE 804-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Fairfax, Inc. 114 Co. Rd, 3 P.O. Box 400 Chesapeake, OH 45619

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25309 304-746-2141

04/11/		TEE	MS OF SAL		9IH3	VA		FOD		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		05/17/:	2017	<del></del>	<u></u>	BID	OPRNITN	G TIME		-30PM
LINE		NITE	UGP	CAT ND	TEMN	NG - NG 080 807 0046		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NP.						
	PROSPE				NCLUDE T	HE CONT	ACTOR	S		
	BIDDER	TO COM	PLETI	C t	~	/				
	CONTRA	CTORS 1	AME:		FAIR	FAX, INC	<u> </u>	• • • • • • •		
	CONTRA	CTORS I	ICENS	E NO	W.V	0083	β4			
	THE SUCCEPT OF	F THEIR	CONT	RACTO	VILL BE R PRS LICEN CT	EQUIRED SE PRIO	TO FU	rnish a Ssuance	OF	
				API	LICABLE :	LAW				
	AND REC THE "RE	FULATIO EQUEST ON IS I	NS, A	ND TH CATOU	CODE, PORTON CODE,	ATION PI UED BY 1	OVIDE:	D IN RCHASING		
	ANY OTH OR ALTE	IER SOU IRS THE IBD IN	RCE, INFO	verba Rmati	D IN SPEC L OR WRI ON PROVII PARAGRAPI	FTEN, WI DED FROM	THE	ONTRADIC	יידיי	
]	FOR BAN	KRUPTO T NULL	Y PRO	VOID.	NT THE VI ON, THE S AND TERM	STATE MA	Y DEEM	THE	S	
1	Ev. 5/	2009 T	<u>)</u>	Ŋ <i></i>				vooroona his epilanoona		
SIGNATURE /_	///_	V12.	^XX	Z TOP	/EASE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	TUTI TO NE		DATE	
nitt.e	XX	1-1-14	مسکل ممس <i>ین</i> N	<u> </u>	· ;-, ·				1.25 = =	
	· ·						1			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	IEN RESP	ONDING T	IO RFQ,	INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS.	IN SPAC	e above L/	ABELE	D'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DPS1136

PAGE 10

TARA LYLE
304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Fairfax, Inc. 114 Co. Rd. 3 P.O. Box 400 Chesapeake, OH 45619

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25309 304-746-2141

			JE B	us of sau		SHIP V	VA.	BOR		FREIGHT TERMS
·		2011	 		<del></del>	<u> </u>		PENING TIM	01	30PM
BID OPENING	DATE:	- 2650000 10000 for	05/17/	ONCE SEASON DESCRIPTION	S00-04-0-000	POST NEW YORK			\$30,000 per 2000 per	AMOUNT
EINE		QUAI	NTITY	LIOP	CAT	ITEM NUM	ABER:	UNITERIOL		ANKJUN]
	50.000 N	3 80 90 90 90 90 90 90 90								
									Ì	
		N OTON	חדם חם	MITCH	ם ספ	DBMITTED '	TO:	* -	į	
	1	T STOW	מדם מש	MOST					j	·
	1	ъ.	ואייני אכובו	חדותי ב	ም ፖልተገ <b>ነ</b> ለና	inistratio	OM I			
			URCHAS				<b>-</b>			
	- 1		UILDIN		r v Thor.			* .		
					PON S	TREET, EA	S.T.			
	1					5305-0130				·
	- 1	_		1024,	10 22.	1303 0130		•		
				1 1	. '					
	1	CHE BI	D SHOUL	D COL	TAIN	THIS INFO	ORMATIO	ON THE FA	CE OF	
						MAY NOT			T- T-	
	]		·			I				
	ا و	EALED	BID							·
	Ē	UYER:				-TL/32				-
					•					
	Ħ	EQ. N	0.:			-DPS1136				·
		_								
	耳	ID OP	ening i	ATE:		-05/17/2	011			
	i			1		ļ .				ļ
	. 4	ID OP	ening 1	'IME:		-1:30 PM				
	1					1				
								IS NECESSA	RY	· ·
	7	O CON	TACT YO	U REG	ARDI	G YOUR B	_			
						740.8	4.7.27	27		
		-7		11		12-75-34			-	1
						l		•		]
						MB OF PER	RSON TO	CONTACT	•	1
	9	ONCERE	NING TH	IIS QU	OTE:	Dane =	7			
				·	•	DOAK K	(VSSEL	<b>K</b>		
						7				
		_	-	1			-			
,	$\overline{}$		1	<b>,</b>	1	}				
**************************************	\$\$(\$@\$\\$@	<del>                                     </del>	1		SEENE	VERSE SICE FOR 1	EMAS AND CO	I NOTIONS	800000000000000000000000000000000000000	I
SKONATURE		/ 6-	71/	\U\/V	o etco estrológico		TELEPHONE		DATE	
		V.Ma.	~ 1 VI				<u> </u>			
THILE				£4 <b>₽</b>				1		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
<del>                                     </del>	WH	EN RESE	ONDING	TO RFQ	INSEF	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOV	E LABELE	D VENDOR'

EXHIBIT 10

REQUISITION NO.: DPS/136

#### ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

ADDENDUM N	O.'S:
NO. 1	:
NO. 2	•
NO. 3	
NO. 4	
NO 5	

I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

SIGNATURE

COMPANY

DATE

RBV. 11/96

#### BID BOND

BOND #1000835436-17

THOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT WE, THE UNDERSIGNED FAIRFAX, INC.
P O BOX 400, CHESAPEAKE, OH 45619 AS PRINCIPAL, AND
AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY AS SURETY, ARE HEREBY HELD AND
FIRMLY BOUND UNTO STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DIV OF PURCHASING AS OWNER IN THE
PEHAL SUM OF SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED & 00/100 FOR THE PAYMENT OF WHICH, WELL AND
TRULY TO BE MADE, WE HEREBY JOINTLY AND SEVERALLY BIND CURSELVES, SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS,
SIGNED, THIS 17TH DAY OF MAY XX9 2011
THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH THAT WHEREAS THE PRINCIPAL HAS
SUBMITTED TO STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DIV OF PURCHASING A CERTAIN BID, ATTACHED
HERETO AND HEREBY MADE A PART HEREOF TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN WRITING, FOR THE ROOF REPLACEMENT BLDG B, WY STATE POLICE ACADEMY, 135 ACADEMY DRIVE,
S. CHARLESTON, WV 25064 THE LANGUAGE OF THE CONTRACT NOTWITHSTANDING, IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT SURETY HAS NO WARRANTY RESPONSIBILITY BEYOND TWO YEARS FROM COMPLETION OF THE WORK BY THE PRINCIPAL ON THIS BOND.
NOW, THEREFORE.

- (A) If said Bid shall be rejected, or in the alternate,
- (B) If said Bid shall be accepted and the principal shall execute and deliver a contract in the form of contract attached hereto (properly completed in accordance with said Bid) and shall furnish a bond for his faithful performance of said contract; and for the payment of all persons performing labor or furnishing materials in connection therewith, and shall in all other respects perform the a reement created by the acceptance of said Bid.

Then this obligation shall be void, otherwise the same shall remain in force and effect: It being expressly understood and spreed that the liability of the surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.

BID BOND: Page 1 of 2

THE SURETY, FOR VALUE RECEIVED, HEREBY STIPULATES AND AGREES THAT THE OBLIGATIONS OF SAID SURETY AND ITS BOND SHALL HE IN NO WAY IMPAIRED OR AFFECTED BY ANY EXTENSION OF THE TIME WITHIN WHICH THE OWNER MAY ACCEPT SUCH BID: AND SAID SURETY DOES HEREBY WAIVE NOTICE OF ANY SUCH EXTENSION.

IN WITHERS WHEREOF, THE PRINCIPAL AND THE SURETY HAVE HEREUNTO SET THEIR HANDS AND SERVED, AND SUCH OF THEM AS ARE CORPORATIONS HAVE CAUSED THEIR CORPORATE SEALS TO BE SIGNED BY THEIR PROPER OFFICERS. THE DAY

FAIRFAX, INC.

PRINCIPAL

R. DOAK RUSSELL, PRES.

(L.S.)

#### AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY

SURETY

'bv.

BRENDA G. POFF, ATTORNEY IN-FACT

IMPORTANT - Surety companies executing bonds must appear on the Treasury Department's most current list (Circular 570 as amended) and be authorized to transact business in the state where the project is located.



AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY FINITED STATES SCRETY COMPANY LIS. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS That American Contractors Indennity Company, a California corporation, United States Sucety Company a Maryland corporation and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company a Texas corporation (collectively the

Clarks W. Manning of Brends O. Poff of Huntington, West Virginia

he true and lawful Attorney(s) in that, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority penalty-does mulceaceed

This Power of Attorney shall expire without further action on March 18 2015. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

The It Residued, that the President, any vice President may Assistant Vice President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full providing an industry to appoint may one of more suitable nersone as Actorical South Fact to represent and act for each on behalf of the Company subject to the following:

Alternate on Task they be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on before Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds.
Trecognizances, any one of precise of industrial and only continuous of policy and any and all policy and decembers causeling of a committing the
Committee of the company as it signed by the President. and sealed and effected by the Corporate Becrata

Buil Revolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company herelofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or shy certificate velating stays by factionite, and any power of appearang to certificate beauting fact, pulle signature of fact, only stall be walled and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undersking to Which it is what hed

IN WITH CSS WHEREOR, The Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their proporate seals to be heretoenties of this Pi-day of Morch, 2011

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY. UNITED STATES SUREFY COMPANY. U.S. STECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Corporate Seals





Danie P. Aguilar, Vice President

State of California

County of Los Angeles SS

Ton this 11 stay of 30 yet 2011, before me Depotate Reese, a motory public porsonally appeared Daniel P. Aguilae, Vices American Contractors indepently Company, United States Surely Company and U.S. Specialty insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Legal purious PENALTY OF PERMITRY lader that laves of the Shate of Collisions that the foregoing paragraph is bus and correct WITNESS my hand and official scale

Signature M. Mara L.

disalon # 192834N tury Public - California

L Ioannie I Kim, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, die hereby certify that the injuye and foregoing is a faue and confect copy of a Power of Attorney. expended by Said Companies, which is still in full force and officer, furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

in Witness Whereof Trave bereumo set in hand usu affixed the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this 17TH of MAX

Corporate Seals

FORTKIC 1000885436-1 Agenov No. 20130





Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Sccretary

RFQ NO. DP5/136

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more countles or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, parinership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, maniage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: FAI	RFAX, INC.			
Authorized Signature: R	Dock Kussel	R DOAK RUS	SELLDate: MAY 17, 2011	_
State of WEST VIRG	INIA			
County of LABELL	to-wit:		. •	
Taken, subscribed, and swor	n to before me this 27 de	y of MAY	, 20// .	
My Commission expires	MARCH 28	, 20/1		
AFFIX SEAL HERE		NOTARY PUBLIC	Brenda G. Port	_



WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **NOTARY PUBLIC** Brenda G. Poff Partners insurance & Fin. 8ycs. 3327 B. U.S. Rt. 60 East Huntington, WV 25705 My commission expires March 28, 2017

Purchasing Affidavă (Revised 12/15/09)

Rev March 2009



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF, TO-WIT:
I, RAK RUSSELL, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of FAIRFAX: NC ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
FAIRFAX. INC
By: Rac Russell
Title: PRESIDENT ROAK EUSSELL
Date: MAY 17. 2011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 17th day of May.
By Commission expires MARCH 28, 2017
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Brenda G. Port Partners Insurance & Fin. Svcs.
327 B-US. M. 60 East Huntington, WV 25705  THIS AFETDANT WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF